

## **AGENDA**

## **Town Council**

April 25, 2024 - 6:00 PM Town Administration Building - Council Chambers

AGENDA FOR SPECIAL MEETING OF THE TOWN COUNCIL TO BE HELD ON THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2024 AT 6:00 PM IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS OF THE TOWN ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, 4938 – 50 AVENUE, RIMBEY, ALBERTA.

Page

- 1. CALL TO ORDER SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING & RECORD OF ATTENDANCE
- 1.1 LAND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
- 2. AGENDA APPROVAL AND ADDITIONS
- 3. NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 3.1 Alberta Scotties Tournament of Hearts
  Request for Decision RFD-24-066 Pdf

2

#### 4. OPEN FORUM

(<u>Bylaw 939/18 - Council Procedural Bylaw</u> Part XXI 1. The open forum shall be for a maximum total of twenty (20) minutes in length to allow members of the public present at the meeting to address Council regarding issues arising from the meeting in progress. No formal decision shall be made on any matter discussed with Council during the open forum session.

#### 5. ADJOURNMENT

# Town Council REQUEST FOR DECISION



Meeting: April 25, 2024

**Submitted By:** Craig Douglas, Chief Administrative Officer **Subject:** Alberta Scotties Tournament of Hearts

**Item For:** ⊠ Public Information -or- □ Closed Session

### **BACKGROUND:**

The Town has been approached to potentially host the Tournament of Hearts.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Council to decide if they would like to host the Scotties Tournament of Hearts.

PREPARED BY: Craig Douglas, Chief Administrative April 23, 2024

Officer Date

ENDORSED BY:

April 23, 2024

Date

Craig Douglas, Chief Administrative

Officer